VEROTEC
Electronics Packaging
KM6-RF Subracks
UK  Tel: +44 (0)2380-246900   sales@verotec.co.uk
USA  Tel: 603.821.9921   sales@verotec.us
1 -
 K
M

Ordering information
Nominal width  Front extrusion Order
of 3U section  type code
24HP IEC 60297-3 959-262268
42HP IEC 60297-3 959-262269
24HP IEEE1101.10 959-278052
42HP IEEE1101.10 959-278054
58/40 HP 24/42 HP
3U
3U
Divider plate 6U
Screening member
Divider kit mixed heights
UK  Tel: +44 (0)2380-246900   sales@verotec.co.uk
USA  Tel: 603.821.9921   sales@verotec.us
1 -
 K
M
6
 S
u
b
ra
ck
s
1.76
7776 – 77
PCB Guides
Features
 IEC60297-3 and IEEE1101.10 compliant
 Bolt down facility for added strength
 100,160 and 220 single part, 1,6mm thickness
 UL94-V1 and VO versions
 Red 160 version for CompactPCI™ system slots
 PCB grounding clip IEEE1101.10
Contents of kit
Description	 Qty Material/Finish
Guides	 10 UL94 flammability rating / yellow card no.
 	  Luranyl 2452/1, green V1 / E41871
 	  Noryl HF185, lt grey V0 / E45329(R)
 	  Noryl HF185, red V0 / E45329(R)
Ordering information
UL94- Colour PCB length Qty.  Order code
  80mm pk.10 950-4001710
  100mm pk.10 950-242850
V1 Green 160mm pk.10 950-232662
  160mm (*1/2 HP Offset) pk.1 950-366493
  220mm pk.10 950-232663
  80mm pk.10 950-4001711
V0 Light grey 160mm pk.10 950-277491
  220mm pk.10 950-277494
V0 Red 160mm pk.10 950-277496
KM6-RF Subrack - PCB Guides
PCB grounding clips (ESD)
Features
 Electrostatic Protection